\$40.00 375227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568506

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONMED Corporation		03/01/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOM Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	27126 Paseo Espada, Suite A1601	
City:	San Juan Capistrano	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3752273	ECOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Slafsky
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45373-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slafsky
SIGNATURE:	/John Slafsky/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ECOM -Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0369

900541660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of March ______, 2016, by and between CONMED Corporation, a New York Corporation having a place of business at 525 French Road, Utica, New York 13502 ("Assignor"), and ECOM Medical, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at 27126 Paseo Espada, Suite A1601, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark "ECOM," which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,752,273 as used in connection with a medical device, namely, a cardiac monitoring system comprised of an endotracheal tube, cable and monitor (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all its rights, title, and interests in and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith, including all foreign rights thereunder, effective as of the date written above.

CONMED Corporation (Assignor)

By:

Daniel S. Jonas, Esq.

Executive V.P. - Legal Affairs

General Counsel

Date: March 1, 2016

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss

COUNTY OF ONEIDA

On this $\frac{\int \int \cdot}{\int \cdot}$ day of March in the year 2016 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Daniel S. Jonas, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

MICHELE A. CAIOLA NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CA5068679 Appointed in Herkimer County

2644897.1

Commission Expires November 不是本位達MARK
REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 03/23/2020